

:

SLP(Crl.)No. 2052 OF 2004  
ITEM No.10

Court No.11

SECTION IIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2052/2004

(From the judgement and FINAL order dated 16/01/2004 in CRLMP 2301/04  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOO MONGIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for Intervention/Impleadment and  
c/delay in filing appln. for impleadment )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 13/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.P.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. V.K.Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Avneet Toor, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing application for impleadment condoned.

Application for impleadment of complainant allowed.

Let notice be issued to the complainant returnable within four weeks.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

( ASHA JOSHI )  
COURT MASTER