

B

SLP(Crl.)No. 2052 OF 2004
ITEM No.15

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2052/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2004 in CRLMP 2301/04
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOO MONGIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
With SLP(Crl.)No.203/2005

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and c/delay in filing SLP and
impleadment and office report)

Date : 25/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shiva Pujan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr. Hari Kishan Kataria,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Siwach,Adv.

Mr. T.V. George,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. S. Borthakur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, we are of the opinion that the appellants should be released on anticipatory bail in the event of they being arrested. Therefore, we direct the trial court or the arresting authority, as the case may be, to release the appellants on bail on their furnishing self bond in the sum of Rs.05,000/- with one surety for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court/arresting authority as the case may be.

The appellants shall abide by the conditions enumerated in Section 438(2) of the Criminal Procedure Code.

The appeals are allowed.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Prem Prakash)

PS to Registrar

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.